
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

ORDER STRIKING NOTICE OF 
INTENT TO WITHDRAW

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SEATTLE

_______________________________________
)

STARWAY RESTAURANTS, LLC, )
) Cause No. C09-0421RSL

Plaintiff, ) 
v. )

) ORDER STRIKING NOTICE OF
GLOBAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC., ) INTENT TO WITHDRAW
et al., )

)
Defendants. )

_______________________________________)

On September 15, 2010, attorney Ty Ho filed a “Notice of Intent to Withdraw” in

the above-captioned matter.  Dkt. # 50.  Pursuant to General Rule 2(g)(4)(A), “no attorney shall

withdraw an appearance in any cause, civil or criminal, except by leave of court.”  Contrary to

the requirements of General Rule 2(g)(4)(A), counsel has not sought leave of court, has not filed

a certification stating that a copy of the motion was served on the client, and has not noted the

motion in accordance with Local Civil Rule 7(d)(3).  

Accordingly, the notice of intent to withdraw is hereby STRICKEN.  Ty Ho

remains counsel of record until the Court grants leave to withdraw. 

Dated this 16th day of September, 2010.

A
Robert S. Lasnik
United States District Judge

Case 2:09-cv-00421-RSL   Document 51    Filed 09/16/10   Page 1 of 1


