	Case 2:09-cv-00421-RSL Document 5	1 Filed 09/16/10 Page 1 of 1
1		
2		
3		
4		
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
6	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE	
7		
8	STARWAY RESTAURANTS, LLC,	Cause No. C09-0421RSL
9	Plaintiff,) v.	
10	GLOBAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC.,	ORDER STRIKING NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW
11	et al.,	
12 13	Defendants.)	
14		
15	On September 15, 2010, attorney Ty Ho filed a "Notice of Intent to Withdraw" in	
16	the above-captioned matter. Dkt. # 50. Pursuant to General Rule 2(g)(4)(A), "no attorney shall	
17	withdraw an appearance in any cause, civil or criminal, except by leave of court." Contrary to	
18	the requirements of General Rule 2(g)(4)(A), counsel has not sought leave of court, has not filed	
19	a certification stating that a copy of the motion was served on the client, and has not noted the	
20	motion in accordance with Local Civil Rule 7(d)(3).	
21	Accordingly, the notice of intent to withdraw is hereby STRICKEN. Ty Ho remains counsel of record until the Court grants leave to withdraw.	
22	remains counsel of record until the court grants is	cave to withdraw.
23	Dated this 16th day of September, 2010. MS Casnik	
24		
25	Robert S. Lasnik United States District Judge	
26		
	ORDER STRIKING NOTICE OF INTENT TO WITHDRAW	